of Lennox and Addington, and to the said County of Frontenac respectively.

VII. From and after the organization of such Provisional Council, and the selection of a place for the County Town as aforesaid, the said 5 United Counties of Lennox and Addington, shall be known and designated the County of Lennox and Addington.

Name of United County

VIII. This act shall be deemed a Public Act.

Public Act.

## (Form of Poll Book.)

List of voters who voted at the Poll held in the Municipality of , for the selection of a County Town, under the authority of an Act to provide for the separation of the Counties of Lennox and Addington from the County of Frontenac.

No.	Name of Elector.	Con., Lot, or Street—Lot.	Names of Places.			Remarks.